
Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

YWC 2/20/2016

155

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12033 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 60.32 2.57



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

YWC 2/20/2016

157

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 43 3.651



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YWC 2/20/2016

158

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 32.96 4.794

20048 Cooper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kathy Zirolli100 50.37 3.137

20049 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll95 38.11 4.146

20050 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller95 38.63 4.090

20047 Karat Golden Retriever Amy Haynes NQ 50.76 3.113



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YWC 2/20/2016

158

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Austin Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 55.94 2.824

24024 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ 65.14 2.426

24023 Pizazz Weimaraner Lorna Godsill NQ 74.67 2.116



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

YWC 2/20/2016

161

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8013 Koji Papillon Cathy Miller100 67.11 2.399

8014 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen95 61.59 2.614

8015 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White95 61.8 2.605



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

YWC 2/20/2016

161

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 51.9 3.102

12028 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson95 61.42 2.621

12031 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ NT

12030 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 60.3 2.67



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 2/20/2016

165

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Sadie Brittany Linda Baranowski NQ 45.24 3.647

16030 Ice Shetland Sheepdog Patti Wakeling NQ 47.04 3.508

16032 Gwendolyn Schapendoes Kim Parker NQ 58.75 2.809

16033 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ 71.05 2.322



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YWC 2/20/2016

169

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin90 55.53 3.043

20044 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 41.13 4.109

20042 Stella Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 54.25 3.115

20045 Gidget Australian Shepherd Lesley St. Pierre NQ 61.74 2.737

20043 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 79.04 2.138



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 2/20/2016

169

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara95 61.67 2.740

24022 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger90 58.62 2.883

24030 Breeze Weimaraner Jean Gamble NQ 65.98 2.561



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YWC 2/20/2016

178

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Sassy Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 63.67 2.796



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 2/20/2016

178

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan100 41.5 4.289

12004 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 60.96 2.92

12003 Millie Brussels Griffon Daryl Galotta NQ NT

12001 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YWC 2/20/2016

185

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 71.17 2.599

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 76.89 2.406

16002 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 90.81 2.037



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YWC 2/20/2016

191

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 46.82 4.079

20008 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 49.57 3.853

20006 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo NQ 54.52 3.503

20005 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 56.76 3.365

20003 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 60.52 3.156

20001 Spee Border Collie Pam O'day NQ 61.91 3.085

20009 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 69.24 2.759

20002 Rex Brittany Linda Baranowski NQ 74.97 2.548



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 2/20/2016

191

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 72.59 2.631



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YWC 2/20/2016

178

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 45.13 3.944

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 49.79 3.575

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 53.51 3.326

8005 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 57.42 3.1

8002 Maybelle All American Deborah Poe NQ 62.24 2.86

8006 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 73.06 2.436

8008 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 75.58 2.355



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 2/20/2016

178

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 41.29 4.311

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness100 47.73 3.729

12022 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 49.07 3.627

12017 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz100 49.81 3.574

12007 Molly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 52.02 3.422

12015 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 54.32 3.277

12024 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 62.45 2.850

12018 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski100 63.72 2.793

12009 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 47.34 3.760

12013 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 47.81 3.723

12012 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski NQ 53.23 3.344

12019 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin NQ 53.94 3.3

12023 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 54.33 3.276

12021 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar NQ 54.76 3.251

12016 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson NQ 55.54 3.205

12005 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 63.02 2.825

12010 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson NQ 64.6 2.755

12011 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 67.05 2.655

12020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 87.4 2.037



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YWC 2/20/2016

185

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 35.7 5.182

16021 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 38.09 4.857

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 40.8 4.534

16018 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 42.38 4.365

16006 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King100 46.46 3.982

16009 Hailey All American Karen Profenna100 48.48 3.816

16010 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 49.69 3.723

16005 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki100 53.77 3.441

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 63.08 2.933

16016 Pete All American Geralyn Russo100 69.53 2.661

16022 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 43.72 4.231

16014 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 43.93 4.211

16008 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 48.13 3.844

16015 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 48.52 3.813

16011 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 48.72 3.797

16020 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 55.13 3.356

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 58.88 3.142

16019 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell NQ 61.54 3.006



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YWC 2/20/2016

191

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold100 37.98 5.029

20033 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 39.6 4.823

20035 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle100 40.99 4.66

20034 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham100 50.74 3.764

20021 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington100 53.6 3.563

20022 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski100 54.49 3.505

20014 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy100 56.45 3.384

20017 Blade Border Collie Cindy Rubin NQ NT

20011 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20012 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ NT

20027 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay NQ 39.09 4.886

20010 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 42.98 4.444

20025 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 47.99 3.98

20024 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 49.29 3.875

20029 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 50.4 3.79

20023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 50.87 3.755

20026 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 52.67 3.626

20018 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 52.74 3.622

20013 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 53.38 3.578

20016 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 53.75 3.553

20028 Caol Ila Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden NQ 56.85 3.36

20032 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere NQ 61.74 3.094

20020 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 64.22 2.974

20031 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 75.66 2.524



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YWC 2/20/2016

191

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 45.2 4.226

24006 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 48.78 3.916

24012 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 50.27 3.799

24005 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 52.19 3.66

24020 Serenity Rottweiler Danielle Brechter100 54.23 3.522

24003 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 54.57 3.500

24013 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo100 63.65 3.001

24019 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma NQ NT

24018 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 44.47 4.295

24004 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 45.55 4.193

24009 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 48.51 3.937

24010 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 48.82 3.912

24016 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 53.97 3.539

24017 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 56.79 3.363

24015 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 62.63 3.05

24011 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 69.84 2.735



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

YWC 2/20/2016

158

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 52.43 3.014



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

YWC 2/20/2016

161

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4005 Rascal Scottish Terrier John McNabney NQ 77.12 2.088



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YWC 2/20/2016

191

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 65.33 2.924



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

YWC 2/20/2016

178

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 63.48 2.804

4001 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda100 65.98 2.698

4002 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe NQ 76.46 2.328

4003 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 94.61 1.881



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YWC 2/20/2016

178

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 51.17 3.479

8011 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky NQ 71.71 2.482

8010 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 78.15 2.278



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

YWC 2/20/2016

185

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 44.14 4.191

12025 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 49.4 3.745



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

YWC 2/20/2016

191

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 42.05 4.542

16026 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall NQ 47.33 4.035

16025 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 58.93 3.241

16029 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 64.6 2.957



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

YWC 2/20/2016

191

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 48.01 3.978

20037 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 50.94 3.75

20040 Spree Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan100 63.03 3.030

20036 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 69.62 2.743

20038 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer NQ NT

20039 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 49.24 3.879



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YWC 2/20/2016

106

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Gem Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan NQ 28.39 3.734



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YWC 2/20/2016

109

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Jaylen Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 20.11 5.420



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YWC 2/20/2016

111

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Twizzler Australian Shepherd Barbara Miller100 16.71 6.643

20051 Matrix Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 20.9 5.311

20047 Karat Golden Retriever Amy Haynes NQ 24.78 4.479



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YWC 2/20/2016

111

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Kai All American Lynn Hettinger100 27.2 4.081

24025 Austin Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ NT

24024 Ritz German Shepherd Dog Linda Evangelisti NQ NT

24021 Zoom Rottweiler MJ Kushwara NQ 24.52 4.527

24023 Pizazz Weimaraner Lorna Godsill NQ 39.89 2.783



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YWC 2/20/2016

140

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Sassy Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 37.98 3.686

8013 Koji Papillon Cathy Miller100 49.91 2.805

8014 Big Papi Papillon Helen Guiheen NQ 54.03 2.591



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YWC 2/20/2016

140

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Cooper Parson Russell Terrier Donna Nolan95 33.2 4.217

12033 Peregrine Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson95 42.87 3.266

12031 Dapper Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba NQ NT

12028 Tonka Miniature American 
Shepherd

Sheilah Gibson NQ 32.52 4.305



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YWC 2/20/2016

144

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16032 Gwendolyn Schapendoes Kim Parker NQ 50.02 2.879

16033 Mae English Springer Spaniel Kathryn Gropp NQ 54 2.667



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YWC 2/20/2016

148

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Spell Golden Retriever Diane Driscoll95 33.64 4.4

20042 Stella Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ NT

20044 Quinn Border Collie Kathy Kealey NQ 28.1 5.267

20046 Dinah Dalmatian Pamela Devlin NQ 37.8 3.915

20009 Ace Whippet Carol  Perkins NQ 38.79 3.815

20048 Cooper Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kathy Zirolli NQ 45.71 3.238

20045 Gidget Australian Shepherd Lesley St. Pierre NQ 49.63 2.982



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YWC 2/20/2016

148

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24030 Breeze Weimaraner Jean Gamble NQ 51.85 2.854



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YWC 2/20/2016

151

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Mason Scottish Terrier Linda White NQ 46.69 3.234



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YWC 2/20/2016

151

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12029 Kip Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen NQ 55.58 2.717

12001 Tony Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes NQ 58.99 2.56

12003 Millie Brussels Griffon Daryl Galotta NQ 59.41 2.542



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YWC 2/20/2016

155

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Ice Shetland Sheepdog Patti Wakeling NQ 29.47 5.26

16031 Sadie Brittany Linda Baranowski NQ 40.38 3.839

16003 Axl Shetland Sheepdog Bruce Bader NQ 44.15 3.511



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YWC 2/20/2016

160

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20002 Rex Brittany Linda Baranowski NQ NT

20043 Phantom Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ NT

20023 DoJo Labrador Retriever Lynn Spagnesi NQ 26.87 5.955

20003 Twist Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 31.39 5.097

20004 Zuni Australian Shepherd Laurie Grace NQ 31.4 5.096

20005 Ty Australian Shepherd Cynthia Fields NQ 43.04 3.717

20017 Blade Border Collie Cindy Rubin NQ 45.37 3.527

20008 Demi Border Collie Rayda Vega NQ 52.55 3.045



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

YWC 2/20/2016

151

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Molly All American Hannah Naiburg100 29.85 5.059

8007 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.58 4.782

8002 Maybelle All American Deborah Poe100 39.14 3.858

8005 Secret Papillon Shelly Zimboski NQ 38.71 3.901

8008 Jose Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 38.96 3.876

8003 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 42.45 3.557

8006 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 55.95 2.699



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YWC 2/20/2016

151

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Blaze Shetland Sheepdog Deborah Roberts100 28.44 5.309

12023 Potion Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.56 4.785

12012 Darin Shetland Sheepdog Christine Yankowski100 31.71 4.762

12022 Lila Shetland Sheepdog Carol L. Perkins100 32.31 4.673

12021 Maggie Beagle Jodi Kellar100 35.75 4.224

12007 Molly Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Fiona McIntosh100 36.19 4.172

12015 Derby Shetland Sheepdog Stephen McKay100 36.48 4.139

12019 Patches All American Kristin Dujardin100 37.52 4.025

12016 Winnie Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Johnson100 38.85 3.887

12004 Indiana Cairn Terrier Gail Tranny100 42.11 3.586

12024 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter100 42.62 3.543

12010 Joker Pomeranian Sheilah Gibson100 43.54 3.468

12011 Leroy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Pamela Mannes100 46.3 3.261

12009 Paisley Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 29.97 5.038

12013 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 31.23 4.835

12008 Maybelline Pug Carol McGuiness NQ 31.78 4.751

12017 Star Miniature Poodle Rena Dershowitz NQ 36.18 4.174

12018 Callie Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Dabrowski NQ 43.5 3.471

12020 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 51.07 2.957

12005 Bella Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 52.06 2.900



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandleTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YWC 2/20/2016

155

Yankee Weimaraner Club

Judge - Victoria MacVicarCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Scarie Border Collie Terri Arnold100 24.59 6.303

16021 Cruzer Shetland Sheepdog Diane Patterson100 24.88 6.23

16012 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 28.7 5.401

16009 Hailey All American Karen Profenna100 30.52 5.079

16018 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 31.04 4.994

16010 Rafe Rat Terrier Lynn Mancino100 31.52 4.918

16008 Morgan Shetland Sheepdog Rosemarie Olsen100 33.16 4.674

16016 Pete All American Geralyn Russo100 37.09 4.179

16019 Tucker Shetland Sheepdog Eileen O'Donnell100 38.44 4.032

16015 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ NT

16013 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 25.61 6.052

16022 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 25.84 5.998

16014 Lexi Shetland Sheepdog Polly Bader NQ 26.71 5.803

16011 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 28.62 5.416

16020 Sundae Border Collie Jodi Kellar NQ 29.92 5.180

16006 Tempo Shetland Sheepdog Shari King NQ 30.64 5.059

16005 Lambeau Shetland Sheepdog Barbara Wierzbicki NQ 35.53 4.363

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 44.13 3.512

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 47.23 3.282
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20010 Guts Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 25.24 6.339

20020 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 25.3 6.324

20033 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 26.57 6.022

20027 Scorch Border Collie Stephen McKay100 27.46 5.827

20012 Glider Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 28.46 5.622

20034 Kinsale Portuguese Water Dog Mary Nottingham100 32.47 4.928

20028 Caol Ila Bearded Collie Ruth Bryden100 32.58 4.911

20032 Danuta Vizsla Nancy Chere100 37.82 4.231

20035 Brite Border Collie Annie Pyle NQ 22.88 6.993

20029 Prize Border Collie Dawn Fillips NQ 27.01 5.924

20024 Darby Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 29.16 5.487

20030 Freedom Border Collie Terri Arnold NQ 30.82 5.191

20001 Spee Border Collie Pam O'day NQ 32.09 4.986

20018 Grin Australian Shepherd Beth Ostrowski-Parks NQ 32.7 4.893

20022 Quinlan Border Collie Christine Yankowski NQ 34.5 4.638

20013 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day NQ 36.1 4.432

20016 Cowboy Border Collie Lucinda Rubin NQ 37.27 4.293

20025 Wall-E Australian Shepherd Val  Mermall NQ 40.08 3.992

20006 Bella Labrador Retriever Geralyn Russo NQ 42.21 3.791

20014 Pierce Finnish Lapphund Barbara Kennedy NQ 43.61 3.669

20026 Liam Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Patti Gleason NQ 45.46 3.52

20031 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 51.93 3.081

20021 Simon Welsh Springer Spaniel Elizabeth Worthington NQ 58.22 2.748
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24012 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard100 27.66 5.785

24010 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.29 5.656

24008 Mystic Standard Poodle Helen Reinhardt100 31.2 5.128

24019 Capt Jack Labrador Retriever Lisa Donnarumma100 31.64 5.057

24016 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 32.45 4.931

24004 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 33.61 4.760

24005 Dash German Shepherd Dog Diane Mathieu100 34.12 4.689

24003 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 34.26 4.670

24006 Levi Rottweiler MJ Kushwara100 34.89 4.586

24018 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 27.4 5.839

24009 Ivy Golden Retriever Susan Knapp-Cook NQ 32.11 4.983

24015 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 33.81 4.732

24017 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 36.94 4.331

24020 Serenity Rottweiler Danielle Brechter NQ 40.02 3.998

24013 Bullet Standard Poodle Candyce Paparo NQ 49.7 3.219

24001 Cruzan Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 50.13 3.192

24011 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 53 3.019
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16035 Daisy Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 26.33 4.216
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20070 Roxie Weimaraner Jean Gamble NQ 57.58 1.928
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16024 London Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr NQ 42.11 3.8

16029 Cash Australian Shepherd Teresa Merisotis NQ 44.8 3.571
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4004 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 41.98 3.597

4002 Jethro Pomeranian Deborah Poe NQ 50.01 3.019

4001 Sandy West Highland White 
Terrier

Karen Shinoda NQ 55.89 2.702

4003 Tally Norfolk Terrier Mary Fine NQ 59.56 2.535
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8011 Tessa Shetland Sheepdog Margaret McKulsky100 35.4 4.266

8012 Tizzy Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alisonn Zorba100 36.27 4.163

8010 Cooper Pembroke Welsh Corgi Leslie Meredith NQ 47.56 3.175
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12025 Beau English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 34.96 4.434

12026 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 47.33 3.275
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16027 Loud Border Collie Dawn Fillips100 27.66 5.785

16026 Jet Australian Shepherd Val Mermall NQ 35.25 4.539

16025 Tucker Australian Shepherd Debi O'Keefe NQ 43.81 3.652
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20041 Kola German Shepherd Dog Lynn Fichman100 31.06 5.151

20039 Kaikala Doberman Pinscher Beth Ostrowski-Parks100 31.5 5.079

20038 Ketch Golden Retriever Elise Kremer100 34.51 4.636

20037 Clark Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 38.94 4.109

20036 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 48.55 3.296

20040 Spree Weimaraner Lynette Bresnahan NQ 44.66 3.583


